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From: "Fults, Jennifer" <JFULTS@indy.gov> 
Date: February 2, 2010 4:47:08 PM EST 
To: "Aquila, Erica A" <EAQUILA@indy.gov>, "Ayele, Audrey" <AAYELE@indy.gov>, 
"Baniszewski, Carrie J." <CBANISZE@indy.gov>, "Batts, Dina C" 
<DBATTS@indy.gov>, "Bennett, Yvette" <YBENNETT@indy.gov>, "Connor, Matthew" 
<MCONNOR@indy.gov>, "Cooper, Wendy" <WCOOPER@indy.gov>, "Courtney, 
George" <GCOURTNE@indy.gov>, "Crow Dog, John W." <JCROWDOG@indy.gov>, 
"Ernsberger, Chelsea" <CERNSBER@indy.gov>, "Graber, Glen" 
<GGRABER@indy.gov>, "Harrell, Christopher M." <CHARRELL@indy.gov>, "Hash, 
Brooke" <BHASH@indy.gov>, "Hooper, Philip" <PHOOPER@indy.gov>, "Houge, 
Andrew" <AHOUGE@indy.gov>, "Jones, Dustin" <DJONES2@indy.gov>, "Kojetin, 
Paul" <PKOJETIN@indy.gov>, "Mayes, Janna" <JEMAYES@indy.gov>, "Naremore, Jim 
L" <JNAREMOR@indy.gov>, "Quick, Stephanie A." <SAQUICK@indy.gov>, "Roach, 
Jeffrey" <JROACH@indy.gov>, "Schulmeyer, Steve J." <SSCHULME@indy.gov>, 
"Stout, David A" <DSTOUT@indy.gov>, "Winfield, Michelle" <MWINFIEL@indy.gov> 
Cc: "Plambeck, Maury" <MPLAMBEC@indy.gov>, "Bartholomew, John" 
<JBARTHOL@indy.gov>, "Frazier, Peggy J." <PFRAZIER@indy.gov>, "Himmelheber, 
Galen" <GHIMMELH@indy.gov>, "Snyder, Cindy L" <CLSNYDER@indy.gov>, 
"Baldwin, Amanda L." <ABALDWIN@indy.gov>, "Peoni, Michael" 
<MPEONI@indy.gov>, "Bingaman, Ehren" <EBINGAMA@indy.gov>, "Baker, David L." 
<DBAKER@indy.gov>, "Harris, Andrew B." <AHARRIS@indy.gov>, "Miser, Lori" 
<LMISER@indy.gov> 
Subject: Assistant Administrator 
 
I am happy to announce that the new Assistant Administrator for Abandoned Housing will start on 
Monday, February 8th.  Please help me in welcoming Reggie Walton to our team.   
  
Reggie comes to us with 7 years of construction management and leadership experience.  Reggie 
has a strong history of working with neighborhood groups and community issues.  He is currently a 
Development Project Manager for the Department of Code Enforcement and prior to that, he was a 
Project Engineer for a for-profit company.  Reggie also has experience in governance and over site 
as a board member of various non-profit organizations.       
  
Jennifer Fults, Administrator 
City of Indianapolis, Community Economic Development 
200 East Washington Street, Suite 2042 
Indianapolis, IN 46204 
email: jfults@indy.gov 



office: 317-327-5899 
fax: 317-327-5908 
  
Sign up for the City of Indianapolis/Mayor's Office Newsletter 
Visit: http://www.indy.gov/Newsletters/pages/home.aspx 
Connect with the City: 
http://www.facebook.com/MayorBallard 
http://www.twitter.com/mayorballard 
http://www.flikr.com/cityofindy 
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